FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

01-25-2001

OVER SHEET

NLY

Docket No.: 328 D 524

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101593004

Tab settings → → → ▼	101593004	, V 26050 V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached organic documents or copy the	nereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Markus HOHL Peter Lawrence MAYNE	1.12.01	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(id	es) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1151 Maplewood Drive	WILLIAM TW. 11
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Itasca State: IL ZIP: 6	50143
Execution Date: December 20, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/132,532 filed November 10, 2000			
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	•	ched?	1
Name: Monique A. Morneault, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: WALLENSTEIN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	9
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 311 South Wacker	Drive - 5300	8. Deposit account number: 23-0280	0011193000 2 CR
City: Chicago Sta	ate: IL ZIP: 60606	23-0260	2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
/24/2001 DBYRNE 00000175 29132532 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			91.5 185.0
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Monique A. Morneault	b	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	Reff: 01/25/2001 DBY 1280 Name/Number:2
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and document:	pln.

PATENT

REEL: 011445 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/132,532

Filing Date: November 10, 2000

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in a **Design for a SLIDING BOOM HEADSET** and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC, a Delaware corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Marcus HOYLE
Markus Hohl

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

Peter Lawrence MAYNE

HOKE

On 10-17, 2000, Markus HOXLE and Peter Lawrence MAYNE appeared before me and acknowledged that they freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

witness

110515

PATENT REEL: 011445 FRAME: 0527